TOWN OF WAPPINGER





PLANNING BOARD & ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

20 MIDDLEBUSH ROAD WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 PH: 845-297-6256 Fax: 845-297-0579

Application for an Area Variance 10/14/2022 Appeal No.: 22-7767 Date: TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, TOWN OF WAPPINGER, NEW YORK: Jason + Mary Gordan residing at 116 Musty , (phone) appeal to the Zoning Board of Appeals from the decision/action of the Zoning Administrator, , and do hereby apply for an area variance(s). dated 98-116 Westy Teal Wappines Talls A Premises located at: Tax Grid No.: 6057-04-744305 Zoning District: 140 1. Record Owner of Property: axin + Mar Deppinger Falls NY Address: 116 Ous Phone Number: Owner Consent dated: Signature: Print Name! 2. Variance(s) Request: Variance No. 1 I (We) hereby apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance(s) of the following requirements of the Zoning Code, (Indicate Article, Section, Subsection and Paragraph) Required: No more than 2 accessory Permitted

Thus requesting. a Variance to allow the Structures to

To allow: for an 8'x10' Shed, 10'x36' Shed, 12'x 40' Shed row barn

diameter agzebo to Remain.

Town of Wappinger Zoning Board of Appeals Application for an Area Variance Appeal No.: 22-7-76-7

I (We) hereby apply to the Zoning Board of Appeals for a variance(s) of the following requirements of the Zoning Code.
(Indicate Article, Section, Subsection and Paragraph)
Required:
Applicant(s) can provide:
Thus requesting:
To allow:
3. Reason for Appeal (Please substantiate the request by answering the following questions in detail. Use extra sheet, if necessary):
A. If your variance(s) is (are) granted, how will the character of the neighborhood or nearby properties change? Will any of those changes be negative? Please explain your answer in detail.
The Character should Not charge as there and buildings have been there for years already our setbacks are grate large wilvery four neighbors ever seeing these buildings
B. Please explain why you need the variance(s). Is there any way to reach the same result without a variance(s)? Please be specific in your answer.
We need this variance for horse Storage for personal use. The
gazebo is for viewing purposes of personal horse training + riding woway to do this without uteriance as horse need shelter in paddick areas
c. How big is the change from the standards set out in the zoning law? Is the
requested area variance(s) substantial? If not, please explain in detail why
it is not substantial
We don't believe it is substantial due to the size of the property and large sedbacks as well as privacy from other nieighbors
D. If your variance(s) is (are) granted, will the physical environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district be impacted? Please explain in detail why or why not. We don't believe Su again bloss have been there for Many years and has no impact at all to argure near us

Variance No. 2

Town of Wappinger Zoning Board of Appeals Application for an Area Variance Appeal No.: 22-7467

E. How did your need for an area variance(s) come about? Is your difficulty self-created?
Please explain your answer in detail.
Some Structures were there since our purhase in Zavy. They were
never permished by presious owner Borns were put in and not
permited but now we are trying & sell + what to get process going
to get all legal
 Is your property unique in the neighborhood that it needs this type of
variance? Please explain your answer in detail.
Yesit is Unique by its Shear Size of acracye- 4 princip
as well it have houses
4. List of attachments (Check applicable information)
Survey dated: 8-9-2005, Last revised and Prepared by: Spertra Engineering & Architecture & Surveying, P.C.
Prepared by: Spertra Engineering & Architecture & Surveying, P.C.
() Plot Plan dated:
(X) Photos
() Drawings dated:
() Letter of Communication which resulted in application to the ZBA.
(e.g., recommendation from the Planning Board/Zoning Denial)
Letter from: Barbara Roberti Dated: 10-18-22
() Other (Please list):
5. Signature and Verification
Please be advised that no application can be deemed complete unless signed
below. The applicant hereby states that all information given is accurate as of
the date of application.
SIGNATURE: DATED: 6/14/2022
(Appellant)
SIGNATURE: DATED:
(If more than one Appellant)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1.	THE REQUESTED VARIANCE(S) () WILL / () WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD.					
2.	() YES / () NO , SUBSTANTIAL DETRIMENT WILL BE CREATED TO NEARBY PROPERTIES.					
3.	THERE () IS (ARE) / () IS (ARE) NO OTHER FEASIBLE METHODS AVAILABLE FOR YOU TO PURSUE TO ACHIEVE THE BENEFIT YOU SEEK OTHER THAN THE REQUESTED VARIANCE(S).					
4.	THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE(S) () IS () ARE) NOT SUBSTANTIAL.					
5.	THE PROPOSED VARIANCE(S) () WILL / () WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECTOR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT.					
6.	THE ALLEGED DIFFICULTY () IS NOT SELF-CREATED.					
cc	ONCLUSION: THEREFORE, IT WAS DETERMINED THE REQUESTED VARIANCE IS () GRANTED () DENIED					
by	ONDITIONS / STIPULATIONS: The following conditions and/or stipulations were adopted the resolution of the Board as part of the action stated above:					
()	FINDINGS & FACTS ATTACHED.					
DΑ	ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF WAPPINGER, NEW YORK					
	BY:(Chairman) PRINT:					

TOWN OF WAPPINGER



PLANNING BOARD & ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

20 MIDDLEBUSH ROAD WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 PH: 845-297-6256 Fax: 845-297-0579

Owner Consent Form

Project No: 22-7767 Grid No.: 6057-04-744305	Date: 10/14/22 Zoning District: R40/80
Location of Project: 98-116 Nusty Tail Wappings	Falls NY 125%
Name of Applicant: Javan Goldon	914-441-3757
Print name and phone	number
Description of To legalize 2 Run in + 1 Small Shel	shed bours, 1gazebo
hereby give permission for the Town of Wappinger to a	vner of the above land/site/building pprove or deny the above application in
accordance with local and state codes and ordinances.	
Date	vner∕'s Signature
914-447-3757	Jaxan Corden Owner
Owner's Telephone Number Pri	nt Name and Title ***

*** If this is a Corporation or LLC, please provide documentation of authority to sign.

If this is a subdivision application, please provide a copy of the dead.

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information	
	*
Name of Action or Project:	
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): 98-116 Dusty Tank Wappingers Tells Wi 1256 Brief Description of Proposed Action:	Ñ
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 914-447-3157
Jaxon Gordon	E-Mail: was a total turf land Scap
Address: 116 Dosty Tal	
City/PO: Wa poingus Falls	State: Zip Code:
Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca administrative rule, or regulation?	al law, ordinance, NO YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to questions are the proposed action and the continue to question and ques	environmental resources that stion 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any oth	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	
a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	acres o acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	en acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:	
	ial 📈 Residential (suburban)
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Sp.	ecify):
Parkland	

5. Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	П	X	П
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		X	
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
o. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?			X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Yes, identify:		V	П
		É	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?		A	H
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?		X	
Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
		A	-
		A	
		ļ	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
		K	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			1
		1	
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district	ct	NO	YES
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the		X	
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the State Register of Historic Places?	3		
		1	
b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for			
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?			
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		IX.	
			L
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		7.	
	22057050000		
		1,000	a digital

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:	vok	1
Shoreline Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional		
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☐ Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?	X	П
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	770	KIPO.
10. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
	LXJ	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	NO	YES
If Yes,	X	
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	X	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:	X	
11 Tes, offerly describe.	950,000	
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	YES
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:		
	A	Ш
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	YES
management facility? If Yes, describe:	/	
ii Tes, describe.	X	П
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or	NO	YES
completed) for hazardous waste? If Yes, describe:		
		Ш
		<u></u>
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE B MY KNOWLEDGE	EST OF	î.
1/11/11	122	
Applicant/spoisor/name: Date: 1919		ennessan erom
Signature: Title: Oww		

Town of Wappinger

20 Middlebush Rd. Wappingers Falls, NY 12590 (845) 297-6256

To: Gordon, Jason 116 Dusty Trl

SBL: 6057-04-744305-0000

Date of this Notice: 10/18/2022

Zone:

Application: 42404

For property located at: 98-116 Dusty Trl

Your application to:

SHED - 8' X 10' SHED WITHOUT ELECTRIC. 10' X 36' SHED WITH ELECTRIC. 12' X 40' SHED ROW BARN WITH ELECTRIC. 12' DIAMETER GAZEBO WITHOUT ELECTRIC.

is denied for the following deficiency under Section 240-37 of the Zoning Laws of the Town of Wappinger.

Where two accessory structures are permitted on a residential lot, the applicant has six accessory structures.

		REQUIRED:	WHAT YOU CAN PROVIDE:	
REAR YA	RD:	ft.	ft.	
SIDE YAF	RD (LEFT):	ft,	ft.	
SIDE YAF	RD (RIGHT):	ft	ft.	
FRONT Y		ft,	The state of the s	
SIDE YAF	RD (LEFT):	ft.	ACCIONATION COMMUNICATION COMU	
·	RD (RIGHT):	Province and the second communication and an advantage of the second communication and a second commun	#t.	

You have the right to appeal this decision to the Zoning Board of Appeals within 60 days of the date of this letter. This Zoning Board of Appeals meets the second and fourth Tuesday of the month. The area variance appeal will require at least two meetings, one for discussion and one for a Public Hearing. The required forms can be obtained at this office or on our website at www.townofwappingerny.gov

Very Truly,

Zoning Administrator Town of Wappinger

RECEIVED OCT 1 7 2022

Building Department TOWN OF WAPPINGER

TOWN OF WAPPINGER BUILDING DEPARTMENT
20 Middlebush Road, Wappingers Falls, N.Y. 12590
telephone: 845-297-6256 fax: 845-297-0579

	APPLICAT	IUN FUR BUI	LDING PERIVI	<u>t I</u>
APPLICATION TYPE:	Residential	ZONE: <u>R40</u> 80	DATE: 10/17/22	
O New Construction	O Commercial	APPL#: <u>49404</u>	PERMIT #	<u> </u>
O Renovation/Alteration	O Multiple Dwelling	GRID: <u>6057-0</u>	4-74430S	_
	Josep Consday	\		_
ADDRESS:	MY TRUE LOOPS	AXTELL NY 1254 FAX#: 845297-3679 E-J	20	- Maria and and
TEL #:	CELL: 41444 13/31	FAX #: <u>045°21/207(</u> E-1	MAIL: Jaxon O JUTA 17	119ms Scaling ion
NAME OWNER OF BUIL	DING/LAND:	Gordon W	3 n / 2	and the second
PROJECT SITE ADDRES	s: 116 Bustof IRWI	Wapings Falls NY	125%	
MAILING ADDRESS:	Bone as above	Resonation		the Mandamalan
ΓEL #:	CELL: 919-447-3159	FAX#: <u>85-291-2679</u> E	-MAIL: JUSCA @ TVOTO	[40/Hanes april
		1 Owner al	3	- Cem
ADDRESS:				- -
ΓEL#:	_CELL:	FAX #:E	-MAIL:	
DESIGN PROFESSIONAI FEL #:	NAME: CELL:	FAX#:E	-MAIL:	_
APPLICATION FOR:	gx10 She 2 ar	10×36'She 1600	Born Wele	.
(405 /12× 40 She	2 how Barn WEI	e.		- 1 0
12' diameter	Carebo no Ebe		Le to	etel.
				_
				_
	SIA Ata	icked Survey		
		L-SIDEYARD:	_ R-SIDEYARD:	•
SIZE OF STRUCTURE:		rever of tige.		-
ESTIMATED COST:		TYPE OF USE:		-
NON-REFUNDABLE APP	<u>'L. FEE: /50 </u>	10/17/22 CHECK # СС	RECEIPT #: <u>ДЭД —</u>	<u></u>
		CHECK.#	=	
APPROVALS: ZONING ADMINISTRAT D Approved	OR4 Date: 10-18-22	FIRE INSPECTOR: O Approved O Deni	ed Date:	
Sen Il	<u>- (11) </u>	4 -1-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	·	
Signature of Applicant		Signature of Building I	Inspector	

TOWN OF WAPPINGER PLOT PLAN

Building Permit #		Date	10/17/22
Address: 110 Disty Tail Waping	WALLAH	Interior/C	Corner Lot: circle one
Owner of Land Taxan A. Golden	·	Zone:_	240/80
LIST ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ON	N PROPERTY:	(ie: Pool, shed, o	decks, detached garage)
1. House, Garage, Cottage, Hulti	b, Zsledlen	u Bauny Zsh	کی
1 Calebo			
STRUCTURE MUST MEET REQUIRED OUT HOW FAR YOU NEE			
Rear yard			
	†		
Side yard			
← ————	House		
Front yard			
INCEDITORIC	*		
INSTRUCTIONS: - Draw proposed location of structure - Indicate location setbacks to both sic structure from all property lines, measurequirements. **Please contact our office to	des and rear p sure in feet) St	ructure must	meet setback
Approved:/Rejected:		Dat	:e:

Zoning Administrator